NAKALA MTANDAO (ONLINE DOCUMENT)

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

No. 5 OF 1976

An Act to apply a further sum of four-hundred twenty-one million,
eight hundred thirty-one thousand, eight hundred fifty-one
shillings out of the Consolidated Fund tothe Service of the year
ending on thethirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
and seventy-six and to appropriate the supply granted

[ ]

ENACTED by the Parliament of the United Republic of Tanzania

1.-(1) This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Apc)joropriation Short title
(No. 1 for Financia Year 1975/76) (No. 15)Act, 1976 and shall beread  andinterpre-
as one with the Appropriation Act, 1975. tation
(2) The expressions used in this Act shall have the meanings respecti- Cap. 439

vely ascribed thereto In the Exchequer and Audit Ordinance: ssueof

2. The Treasury may issue out of the Consolidated Fund and apply  Shs.
towards the supply granted for the Service of the year ending onthe 421,831,851
thirtieth day of June, 1976 the sum of four hundred twenty-one million ~ outof the

eight hundred thirty-one thousand, eight hundred fifty-one shillings. C;’::g”dated

3. The sum granted by section 2 shall be appropriated to the purposes  Appropria-
and in the amounts specified In the second and fifth columns of the tion of

Schedule to this Act. moneys voted
4.-(1) The Minister may at any time or times not later than the power of the
thirtieth day of June, 1976 borrow within or outside Tanzania or partly Minister to

within and partly outside Tanzania any sum or sums not exceeding in  borrow
the whole four hundred twenty-one million, eight hundred thirty-one
thousand, eight hundred fifty-one shillings by way of loan, advance,

the issue of bills as bank overdraft and on such terms and
conditions as the Minister may deem expedient, and may charge any

such loan or advance or any of the assets of the United Republic
(including securities forming part of Consolidated Fund).

1



NAKALA MTANDAO (ONLINE DOCUMENT)

No. 5 Supp. App. (No. 1 for the Fin. Year 1975176) (No. 1) 1976

(2) Any money borrowed under this section shall be placed to the
credit of the exchequer account and shall form part of the Consolidated
Fund, and be available in any manner in which such Fund is available.

(3) Any money borrowed under this section shall be subject to
repayment not later than thirty-first day of October, 1976 and any
sum required for the payment of any money so borrowed, and of
any interest payable thereon shall be charged on and paid out of the

Consolidated Fund.

SCHEDULE

SUPPLY
_ Recurrent Development
\’<Iote Ambit Expenditure  Expenditure Total
o.
Shs. Shs. Shs.
1 2 3 4 5
34. The Development Expenditure of the Mi n|stry
of Foreign Affairs"... . — 2,614,118 2,614,118
43. The Development Expendlture of the M i nlstry
of Agriculture = .. - 7,653,499 7,653,499
50. The Development Expendlture of the M i nistry
of Finance and Planning — 320,200,000 320,200,000
55. The Development Expenditure of the M inistry
of Natural Resources and Tourism = 554,542 554,542
56. The Development Expenditure of the Ministry
of Water, Minerals, Power and Energy _ 3000000 3,000,000
61. The Development Expendlture of the Mi nlstry
of Cultureand Y outh 4 130,692 130,692
62. The Development Expendlture of the M inistry
of Communication and Transport = 20,000,000 20,000,000
70. The Devel opment Expendlture of Arusha
Region . - 7,641,570 7,641,570
72. The Development Expendlture of Dodoma
Region — 1,825,509 1,825,509
73. The Development Expendlture of Iri nga
Region — 9,034,695 9,034,695
75. The Devel opment Expendlture of K| Ilma
njaro Region .. . — 3,502,440 3,502,440
76. The Devel opment Expendlture of L|nd|
Region — 5,332,864 5,332,864
77. The Devel opment Expendlture of Mara
Region .. - 3,688,260 3,688,260
78, The Devel opment Expendlture of M beya
Region — 5,759,010 5,759,010
79. The Devel opment Expendlture of M orogoro
Region - 8,967,427 8,967,427




NAKALA MTANDAO (ONLINE DOCUMENT)

No.5 Supp. App. (No. | for the Fin. Year 1975176) (No. 1) 1976
SCHEDULE- -contd.
SUPPLY
. Recurrent  Development
%gte Ambit Expenditure Expenditure Total
Shs. Shs. Shs.
1 2 3 4 5
80. The Development Expendlture of Mtwara
Region — 4,650,110 4,650,110
81. The Expenses of Mwanza Region 300,000 _ 300,000
82. The Development Expenditure of Ruvuma
Region — 4,778,792 4,778,792
85. The Devel opment Expendlture of Tabora
Region i — 1,793,090 1,793,090
86. The Devel opment Expendlture of Tanga
Region — 7,536,651 7,536,651
88. The Devel opment Expendlture of Dar es
Salaam Region . - 603,600 603,600
98. The Development Expendlture of Rukwa
Region v \ 2,264,982 2,264,982
TOTAL 300,000 421,531,851 421,831,851

Passed in the National Assembly on the eighteenth day of March, 1976.

Clerk of the'National Assembly

Printed by the Government Printer, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania.






